

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1709/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013 in CWP No. 7214/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5010/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter Affidavit has still not been filed. One more opportunity by way of four weeks' time, is granted to do the needful.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks hence.

List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER