## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 14962/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2014 in CWP No. 7694/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter after three weeks.

The file of SLP....CC No.18845/2014 (State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors. v. Sanjay Kumar) be sent in Court on the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER