www.ecourtsindia.con

Listed on: 09.05.2016
Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 19361, 19362, 19363, 19364 AND 21960/2015</u>

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner

VERSUS

GAYTRI DEVI @GAYATRI BHAGTA ETC.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 25.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the sole respondent in all the matters for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.5.2016."

SLP (C) NOS. 19361/2015, 19362/2015, 19364/2015 AND 21960/2015

It is submitted that as directed, counsel appearing for sole respondent in each matter have not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP (C) NO. 19363/2015

It is submitted that counsel appearing for sole Respondent has already filed counter affidavit and the instant matter to be listed before Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter in view of Ld. Registrar court's Order dated 11.12.2015.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with the office report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. 17 B, I.P. Estate,
- IAEA House, New Delhi-02
- 2. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv. Ch. No. 327
- 3. Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv. Ch. No. 89
- 4.Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv. Ch. No. 48

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR