# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19361/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GAYTRI DEVI @ GAYTHRI BHAGTA (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19362/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19363/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19364/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21960/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30268/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30271/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30274/2015 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30265/2015 Office Report)

Date: 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv. Mr Aditya Dhawan, Adv. Ms Holika S, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Item No.75

Ms Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

-2-

# SLP(C) No.19361,19362,19364,21960 of 2015

Despite last opportunity granted, sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Matters stand complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

## <u>SLP(C) No.19363/2015</u>

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No.30265/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

### SLP(C) No.30268/2015

None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.

# SLP(C) No.30271/2015

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

#### SLP(C) No.30274/2015

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 26.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar