```
ITEM NO.21
                        COURT NO.10
                                                  SECTION XIV
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1709/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013
                7214/2013
    CWP
          No.
                            passed by the High
                                                       Court Of
                                                                    Himachal
                                                                               Pradesh
At Shimla)
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
SANJAY KUMAR
                                                  Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) No. 5010/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19362/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19363/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19364/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19361/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21960/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30268/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30271/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30274/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27632/2015 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30265/2015 (With Office Report)
Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Sr. AAG
                   Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
Αt
    the request of
                        learned counsel
                                            appearing for the
petitioners, list these matters next week.
(Sanjay Kumar-II)
                  (Indu Pokhriyal)
      Court Master
                                  Court Master
```