Listed on: 29.11.2016
Before Court No. 10
Item No. 18

Item No.<u>18</u>

### SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 1709, 5010, 19361, 19362, 19363, 19364, 21960, 27632, 30265, 30268, 30271 AND 30274/2015 WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of H. P. and Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

... Respondents

Sanjay Kumar etc.

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list these matters next week."

It is submitted that in SLP (C) No. 30265/2015 Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Advocate has on 28.11.2016 filed Vakalatnama/appearance as well as Counter Affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent with the leave of Hon'ble Court. The Counter Affidavit is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in all the SLPs.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

### Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
- 2. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.
- 3. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
- 4. Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
- 5. Mr. E.C. Agarawala, Adv.
- 6. Mr. Punit Taneja, Adv.
- 7. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
- 8. Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
- 9. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
- 10. Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Adv.

# ASSISTANT REGISTRAR